

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: AB

Respondent: Centrica Storage Limited

Heard on 6 July 2020

This has been a remote hearing, by CVP (V): A hearing in person was not practicable because of the present restrictions due to Covid 19

Before: Employment Judge D N Jones

Appearances

For the claimant: For the respondent: In person Mr J Boyd, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. The claimant was a disabled person by reason of hypertension and associated anxiety during the period of his employment to which these claims relate.
- 2. The complaint of victimisation is dismissed upon withdrawal.

Employment Judge D N Jones

Date: 6 July 2020

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employmenttribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Case Number: 1807594/2019 V